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North Carolina Races Tight Across The Board

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest North Carolina poll continues to find close races for
all the major statewide office.

In the Governor's race Roy Cooper has a slight advantage with 43% to 42% for
Pat McCrory, and 4% for Libertarian Lon Cecil. Pat McCrory continues to be
under water on his approval rating, now for 37 months running. 43% of voters
give him good marks to 47% who disapprove. Opinions are pretty closely split
three ways when it comes to Cooper with 36% of voters rating him favorably, 34%
unfavorably, and 30% having no opinion either way.

HB2 continues to spell trouble for Pat McCrory. Only 30% of voters in the state
support it to 43% who are opposed. By a 12 point margin voters say the way

McCrory has handled the issue makes them less likely to vote for him- 43% less
likely compared to only 31% who say it makes them more likely to support him.

“If not for HB2 Pat McCrory might be favored for reelection right now,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But that issue extinguished
any remaining chance he had of getting the kind of support from Democrats and
independents that he did in 2012, and now he’s fighting an up hill battle to get a
second term.”

We continue to find 2 overwhelming sentiments when it comes to HB 2:

1) Voters overwhelmingly think it's hurting the state. 58% say it's hurting North
Carolina to only 22% who think it's helping. Specifically on the issue of the
economy 58% say it's hurting the state to just 8% who think it's helping. When we
last polled that question in June only 49% thought it was hurting the state's
economy so the high profile cancellation of the NBA All Star game may be helping
to fuel those numbers. Even Republicans by a 24 point margin grant the impact
HB2 is having on the state economy is more negative than positive. Additionally
55% of voters think HB2 is hurting North Carolina's reputation nationally, while
only 19% think it's having a positive effect on the state.

2) Voters don't think HB2 is actually having the impact it's supposedly
intended to have. Just 29% think it's made North Carolina safer, to 50% who say

it hasn't m the state safer. A lot of the rhetoric around HB2 has f nit
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helping make women safer but only 21% of them think it's had that effect to 54%
who say it has not.

The other key races for state offices in North Carolina all remain very competitive
as well. Democrat Dan Blue 111 has 39% for State Treasurer to 37% for
Republican Dale Folwell. Democrat Josh Stein has 39% for Attorney General to
38% for Republican Buck Newton. And the Lieutenant Governor's race is dead
even with incumbent Dan Forest and challenger Linda Coleman each at 37%. It's
the same story in the key State Supreme Court contest with incumbent Bob
Edmunds and challenger Mike Morgan each coming in at 21%.

North Carolina's Senate race is close as well. Richard Burr leads with 41% to 37%
for Deborah Ross, and 5% for Libertarian Sean Haugh. The overarching themes
of this race remain the same. Burr is not popular, with only 28% of voters
approving of the job he's doing to 39% who disapprove. But Ross is still pretty
much unknown, with only 39% of voters having an opinion about her one way or
another.

“Richard Burr’s weak approval numbers make voters open to the possibility of
replacing him this fall,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling.
“But Deborah Ross is pretty unknown right now, so voters aren’t sure yet if they
see her as being a better alternative or not. One thing for sure is that this race
should be getting more national attention though. It’s closer than the Ohio Senate
contest that gets much more buzz.”

Ross has a number of issues to work with where Burr is very much at odds with
the wishes of the American people. 78% of voters in the state supporting barring
those on the Terror Watch list from buying a firearm, including 81% of
Republicans, 78% of Democrats, and 73% of independents. 77% support
background checks on all gun purchases, including 81% of Democrats, 75% of
Republicans, and 71% of independents. North Carolinians even support an
assault weapons ban by a 51/39 spread.

We also find by a 60/23 spread that North Carolinians would like to see the
Senate move forward with Merrick Garland's nomination to the Supreme Court
by holding hearings. There's bipartisan agreement on that issue with Democrats
(74/13), independents (55/24), and Republicans (43/36) all in agreement. Finally
we find 71% of North Carolinians- including 86% of Democrats, 70% of
independents, and 51% of Republicans- would support increasing the minimum
wage to at least $10 an hour. Burr is well out of step with public opinion on all of
these things.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 830 likely voters from August 5™ to 7th. The margin of error is +/-3.4%.
80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Pat
McCrory’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
NOLSUIE ...eoviiiiiiiiii 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Roy Cooper?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 30%

The candidates for Governor are Republican
Pat McCrory, Democrat Roy Cooper, and
Libertarian Lon Cecil. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

Pat MCCIOIY ...oovviiiiieeec e 42%
ROY COOPET....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 43%
LON CECIl..uviiiiiiiieiiieee e 4%
UNECIEA. ... v 11%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Richard Burr’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 28%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 39%
NOLSUIE ... 33%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deborah Ross?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiiiiee 19%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 60%
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Q7

Q8
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The candidates for US Senate are Republican
Richard Burr, Democrat Deborah Ross, and
Libertarian Sean Haugh. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Richard BUIT.........cooiiiiiii e 41%
DEbOrah ROSS.........vecvveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeesers e 37%
Sean Haugh........ccccooveiiiii e 5%
UNECIEA. ..o 17%

The candidates for Lieutenant Governor are
Republican Dan Forest, Democrat Linda
Coleman, and Libertarian J.J. Summerell. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Dan FOrest......cccovvviiiiieiee e 37%
Linda Coleman..........cccoviieiniieieiiiee e 37%
J.J. Summerell ... 5%
UNECIEA. ... oo 20%

The candidates for Attorney General are
Republican Buck Newton and Democrat Josh
Stein. If the election was today, who would you
vote for?

BUCK NEWLON......ccciiviiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 38%
JOSh StEIN....covviieieeeeee e, 39%
UNAECIAED ... 23%

The candidates for State Treasurer are
Republican Dale Folwell and Democrat Dan
Blue Ill. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Dale FOIWEIl ..o 37%
DAN BIUE 1o 39%
UNAECIAE. ... errrnens 24%
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Q10 The candidates for Supreme Court are Bob
Edmunds and Mike Morgan. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Bob EAMUNAS ........ccvveeieeiiiieeeee e 21%
Mike MOrgan .........occcuveieeieeeiiiiee e 21%
NOE SUME .., 58%

Q11 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Thom Tillis’ job performance?

APPIOVE <.ttt 23%
DiSAPPIOVE. ...eviiieeeicciiiieiee e 39%
NOE SUE .o 38%

Q12 Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
General Assembly is doing?

APPIOVE ..o 23%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceieii et 50%
NOE SUIE ... 27%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Democrats in the North Carolina

Legislature?
Favorable ... 33%
Unfavorable ... 48%
NOE SUIE ... 19%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republicans in the North Carolina

Legislature?
Favorable........ccocviiiiiii 33%
UNFAVOTabIE ... 52%
NOE SUTE ..o 15%

Q15 Generally speaking, if there were an election
for the state legislature today, would you vote
for the Democratic or Republican candidate
from your district?

DEMOCKAL ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e seseseeens 45%
REPUBICAN ..o 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 12%
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Q16 Do you support or oppose House Bill 2?

STU] o] o o] ¢ PPN 30%
OPPOSE .ot 43%
NOE SUIE ..o 27%

Q17 Do you approve or disapprove of how
Governor Pat McCrory has handled HB2?

APPIOVE .. 39%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiii e 47%
NOE SUIE ... 15%

Q18 Does Governor McCrory’s handling of HB2
make you more or less likely to vote for him
this fall, or does it not make a difference?

MOre LIKElY ...ooevveeiiieeeeeeee e 31%
LeSS LIKeIY ..oooiiiieiiiieeeee e 43%
Does not make a difference..............c..cco....... 17%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q19 Overall, do you think HB2 is helping or hurting
North Carolina?

HB2 is helping North Carolina......................... 22%
HB2 is hurting North Carolina ............c..cc........ 58%
NOLSUIE ... 20%

Q20 Do you think House Bill 2 has had a positive or
negative impact on the North Carolina
economy, or has it not made a difference?

HB2 has had a positive impact on NC

[<Tol0] 310 ] 1 1) V20U PPPRRN 8%

HB2 has had a negative impact on NC

=TT ] (o] 14V 20 RS 58%

Has not made a difference.............cccoevvvvee.n. 24%

NOE SUME .., 10%
@ l D
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Q21 Do you think House Bill 2 has had a positive or
negative impact on North Carolina’s reputation
nationally, or has it not made a difference?

HB2 has had a positive impact on NC

TEPULALION ... 19%
HB2 has had a negative impact on NC

FEPULALION ... 55%
Has not made a difference.............cccoeevvvenn.. 18%
NOE SUME .., 9%

Q22 Do you think House Bill 2 has made North
Carolina safer, or not?

HB2 has made NC safer..........ccccccvvvvvivieeennnns 29%
HB2 has not made NC Safer..........cococweveen.. 50%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 21%

Q23 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

SUPPOIT .ot 77%
OPPOSE ..ceviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeeee e 13%
NOLSUIE ... 10%

Q24 Would you support or oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist watch list from
purchasing a firearm?

SUPPOIT ittt 78%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiiiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e eeeeeeeees 13%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Q25 Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on
the sale of assault weapons?

SUPPOM .o 51%
OPPOSE .oiievieeiiieieieieieeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeerereeeeee 39%
NOE SUIE ..o 11%
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The minimum wage is currently $7.25- which of
the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the minimum
wage altogether?

Most support increasing the minimum wage

t0 $15 Per NOUN .....eeeeviiiiiiceeccee e 19%
Most support increasing the minimum wage
t0 12 Per NOUN ... 21%
Most support increasing the minimum wage
t0 $L0 PEr NOUN ... 31%
Most support keeping the minimum wage at
$7.25aN hOUN....ccoviiiiiiiciie e 15%

Most support eliminating the minimum wage
altogether.........uveeviiii e

NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e,

Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any
consideration?

The Senate should have confirmation
hearings for the nominee to fill the vacant

Supreme Court Seal........cccccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiieieieiennns 60%
The nominee should be rejected without

being given any consideration ....................... 23%
NOLSUIE ..o 17%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeees 48%
Mitt ROMNEY....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 46%

Someone else / Don't remember ....................
Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 18%
MOErAte......cooieieeiieee e 27%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccovceeeeiinenenne 21%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 25%
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Q30 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q33 If you are

18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

WOMAN ..o 53% ?hSE,‘npg-:‘SS’Spféslfjf to 65, press 3. If you are older
47%
031 If y'\ginareaDemocratpresslIfaRepubllcan 1810 29 i 12%
press 2. If you are an independent or identify 301045, 22%
with another party, press 3. AB 10 65 43%
DeMOCTat .......ccoviiiieiie i 45% Olderthan 65 ... 24%
REPUBICAN........c.ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 33% Q34 Mode
Independent / Other.........ccoooiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeen. 22% PhoNe ... 80%
Q32 If you are white, press 1. If African American, INEEINET ... 20%
press 2. If other, press 3. 035 Area Code
WHRIEE oo 71% o5 11%
ATCANAMEICAN - 22% 336 20%
ORIttt 6% £ T 17%
828 10%
910 oo 10%
919 12%
INEEMNEE ..o 20%
August 5__7’ 2016 3(|)220 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 830 likely voters aleigh, NC 27604 l
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|43% 11% 78% 29% Favorable[36%  62% 11% 20%
Disapprove|47% 78% 15% 48% Unfavorable|34% 14% 57% 23%
Not sure|10% 11% 7% 22% Not sure|30% 25% 32% 56%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Governor Vote Burr Approval
Pat McCrory [42% 9% 79% 25% Approve|27% 12% 45% 19%
Roy Cooper|43% 7% 9% 20% Disapprove|39%  53% 25% 42%
Lon Cecil| 4% 3% 4% 8% Not sure|33% 35% 30% 39%
Undecided [11%  11% 7% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Ross Favorability Burr/Ross/Haugh
Favorable|19% 34% 5% 12% Richard Burr|41% 10% 76% 15%
Unfavorable [ 20% 11% 31% 16% Deborah Ross | 37% 68% 7% 18%
Not sure [ 60% 55% 65% 2% Sean Haugh| 5% 4% 4% 18%
Undecided [17%  18% 13% 49%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Lieutenant Governor Attorney General Vote
Vote Buck Newton|38% 9%  73% 17%
Dan Forest|37% 8% 70% 19% .
Josh Stein|39% 68% 9% 26%
Linda Coleman |37% 69% 7% 15% .
Undecided | 23% 23% 18% 56%
J.J. Summerell| 5% 5% 4% 20%
Undecided | 20% 19% 19% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
State Treasurer Vote Supreme Court Vote
Dale Folwell [ 37% 7% 70% 22% Bob Edmunds |21% 9% 35% 14%
Dan Blue lll|39%  71% 9% 18% Mike Morgan|21%  33% 9% 14%
Undecided | 24% 22% 22% 61% Not sure [ 58% 57% 56% 71%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Tillis Approval General Assembly
Approve|23%  10%  38% 17% Approval
Approve [ 23% 10% 37% 21%
Disapprove|39%  58%  20% 32% PP ° ° ° °
Disapprove|50% 66% 34% 46%
Not sure|38% 33% 42% 51%
Not sure(27% 24% 29% 33%

August 5-7, 2016
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable[33%  61% 5% 13% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable[48%  17%  83% 34% Favorable|33% 6%  63% 18%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 19% 29% 12% 53% Unfavorable | 52% 81% 22% 42%
Not sure|15% 12% 15% 41%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
NC Legislature HB2 Support/Oppose
Electi
ection Support|[30%  12%  54% 13%
Democrat|45% 80% 10% 36%
Oppose|43% 63% 21% 34%
Republican|43% 8% 80% 39%
Not sure|27% 24% 26% 53%
Not sure|12% 12% 10% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
McCrory Handling of McCrory Handling of
HB2 HB2 More/Less Likely
Approve/Disapprove More Likely|31% 8%  60% 19%
Approve | 39% 10% 75% 24% )
pprove s ° ° ° Less Likely|43%  72%  11% 30%
Disapprove|47% 76% 13% 36%
PP ° 0 0 ° Does not makea|17%  11%  26% 16%
Not sure|15% 14% 12% 40% difference
Not sure| 8% 9% 3% 35%

August 5-7, 2016

survey of 830 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
HB2 Help/Hurt NC HB2 Impact on NC
HB2 is helping North|22% 4%  44% 15% Economy
Carolina HB2 has had a| 8% 5% 12% 3%
HB2 s hurting North |58%  81%  33% 37% positive impact on NC
) economy
Carolina
HB2 has had a|58% 76% 39% 40%
Not sure|20% 15% 22% 48% negative impact on NC
economy
Has not made a|24% 8% 43% 21%
difference
Not sure|10% 11% 6% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Made NC Safer
Reputation Yes/No
HB2 has had a|19% 6% 35% 7% HB2 has made NC|29% 8% 55% 15%
positive impact on NC safer
reputation HB2 has not made NC|50%  72%  27% 27%
HB2 has had a|55% 76% 31% 38% safer
negative impact on NC o o o o
reputation Not sure(21% 20% 17% 59%
Has not made a|18% 9% 29% 20%
difference
Not sure| 9% 10% 5% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Background Check Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|77% 79% 78% 50% Support|78% 78% 82% 42%
Oppose|13% 11% 16% 12% Oppose|13% 13% 10% 24%
Not sure|10% 10% 6% 38% Not sure|10% 9% 8% 34%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Assault Weapon Ban Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose Increase
Support|51% 69% 32% 24% Most support|19%  32% 6% -
increasing the
Oppose|39%  22% 59% 41% minimum wage to $15
Not sure[11%  10% 9% 35% per hour
Most support|21% 33% 8% 14%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour
Most support|31% 26% 37% 38%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 2% 31% 6%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 7% 2% 13% 8%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 7% 5% 6% 34%
2012 Vote ldeology
- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem... McCrory Approval
Senate Hold Approve|43% 17% 14% 24% 66% 74%
Confirmation Hearings Disapprove|47%  83% 74% 61% 23% 20%
Yes/No Not sure|10% 1% 12% 14% 11% 6%
The Senate should|[60%  74% 45% 41%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
The nominee should|23% 11% 39% 16%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure|17% 15% 16% 43%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Cooper Favorability Governor Vote
Favorable|36% 67% 56% 45% 19% 14% Pat McCrory|42%  11% 13% 20% 2% 74%
Unfavorable|34% 18% 15% 22% 47% 57% Roy Cooper|43%  77% 81% 53% 17% 12%
Not sure|30% 15% 29% 33% 35% 29% Lon Cecil| 4% 11% - 7% 1% 4%
Undecided [ 11% 1% 6% 20% 11% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Burr Approval Ross Favorability
Approve|27% 20% 8% 20% 40% 42% Favorable|19% 46% 28% 27% 10% 2%
Disapprove|39% 60% 50% 44% 23% 32% Unfavorable[20%  15% 8% 8% 29% 37%
Not sure|33% 20% 42% 36% 36% 26% Not sure|60%  39% 64% 64% 61% 61%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Burr/Ross/Haugh Lieutenant Governor
Richard Burr[41%  15% 15% 21% 63% 73% vote
Deborah Ross|37%  71% 65%  47% 16% 9% Dan Forest|37% 6% % 18% 57% 1%
Sean Haugh| 5% 1% 3% 9% 20 6% Linda Coleman|37% 67% 69% 50% 16% 7%
Undecided [17%  12% 6%  23% 19% 12% 3.3 Summerell| 5% 10% 2% 8% a% 4%
Undecided [20% 17% 15% 24% 23% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Attorney General Vote State Treasurer Vote
Buck Newton|38% 14% 9% 20% 54% 76% Dale Folwell [ 37% 7% 9% 19% 56% 71%
Josh Stein|[39% 72% 68% 52% 18% 9% Dan Blue lll{39%  75% 75% 47% 18% 9%
Undecided|23% 15% 24% 28% 28% 15% Undecided |24% 18% 16% 34% 26% 20%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Supreme Court Vote Tillis Approval
Bob Edmunds|21% 22% 9% 12% 28% 35% Approve|23% 22% 10% 15% 30% 36%
Mike Morgan|21%  33% 30% 26% 15% 9% Disapprove|39% 52% 60% 44% 27% 23%
Not sure|58%  45% 61% 63% 56% 56% Not sure[38% 26% 30% 41% 44% 40%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|23% 23% 8% 12% 25% 43% Favorable|33% 79% 62% 39% 13% 4%
Disapprove|50% 70% 71% 56% 45% 26% Unfavorable|48% 18% 20% 30% 68% 82%
Not sure|27% 7% 21% 31% 30% 31% Not sure|19% 3% 18% 31% 19% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|45%  86% 8%  61% 19% 11%
Favorable|33% 23% 11% 12% 45% 66% Republican | 43% 9% 12% 19% 70% 80%
Unfavorable|52%  72% 82% 68% 35% 19% Not sure| 129% 506 10% 20% 10% 9%
Not sure|15% 5% 7% 20% 20% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
HB2 Support/Oppose McCrory Handling of
Support|30% 13% 14% 17% 52% 46% :Ssrove/Disapprove
Oppose| 43%  78% 66%  50% 22% 23% Approve|39%  25% 14%  21% 60% 66%
Notsure|27% 9% 20%  3%% 26% 32% Disapprove|47%  73% 81%  59% 20% 18%
Not sure|15% 2% 4% 20% 20% 16%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
McCrory Handling of HB2 Help/Hurt NC
HB2 More/Less Likely HB2 is helping North| 22% 8% 9% % 20% 50%
More Likely|31%  25% 11% 14% 45% 57% Carolina
Less Likely|[43% 66% 80% 51% 24% 15% HB2 is hurting North|58%  89% 84% 64% 48% 27%
Does not make a|17% 9% 5% 25% 24% 16% Carolina
difference Not sure|20% 3% 7% 29% 24% 23%
Not sure| 8% - 4% 11% 7% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Impact on NC
Economy Reputation
HB2 has had a| 8% 14% 4% 7% 7% 11% HB2 has had a|19% 12% 6% 5% 30% 36%
positive impact on NC positive impact on NC
economy reputation
HB2 has had a|58% 81% 2% 65% 50% 37% HB2 has had a|55% 84% 79% 64% 35% 31%
negative impact on NC negative impact on NC
economy reputation
Has not made a|24% 4% 18% 11% 31% 44% Has not made a|18% 3% 11% 15% 28% 23%
difference difference
Not sure|10% 1% 5% 17% 11% 9% Not sure| 9% 1% 4% 16% 7% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
HB2 Made NC Safer Background Check
Yes/No Support/Oppose
HB2 has made NC|29% 16% 9% 12% 40% 58% Support(77% 83% 88% 79% 78% 61%
safer Oppose|13%  16% 6% 9% 11% 25%
HB2 has not made NC|50%  82% 79% 55% 33% 26%
safer Not sure|10% 1% 6% 12% 11% 14%
Not sure|21% 2% 12% 33% 27% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Barring Watch List Assault Weapon Ban
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|78%  85% 90% 76% 84% 61% Support(51% 81% 73% 55% 47% 20%
Oppose|13%  15% 4% 12% 5% 26% Oppose(39% 6% 20% 34% 45% 65%
Not sure| 10% - 5% 12% 11% 13% Not sure|11% 13% 7% 11% 8% 15%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Minimum Wage Senate Hold
Increase Confirmation Hearings
Most support|19%  39% 30% 19% 14% 9% Yes/No
increasing the The Senate should|60% 87% 83% 60% 56% 35%
minimum wage to $15 have confirmation
per hour hearings for the
Most support|21%  25% 31% 25% 13% 15% nominee to fill the
increasing the vacant Supreme Court
minimum wage to $12 seat
per hour The nominee should|23% 12% 8% 14% 27% 45%
Most support|31%  28% 28% 37% 22% 19% be ’:J?Cted."""h"”‘
increasing the eing g_l(;/en ?ny
minimum wage to $10 consideration
per hour Not sure|17% 1% 9% 26% 17% 20%
Most support keeping | 15% 7% 6% % 17% 31%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 7% - - 3% 10% 16%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 7% - 5% 9% 4% 10%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|43% 34% 53% Favorable|36% 39% 33%
Disapprove|47% 51% 43% Unfavorable|34% 24%  46%
Not sure|10% 15% 4% Not sure|30% 37% 21%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Governor Vote Burr Approval
Pat McCrory | 42% 35% 50% Approve|27% 19% 37%
Roy Cooper|43% 47% 37% Disapprove|39% 35% 45%
Lon Cecil| 4% 3% 5% Not sure|33% 46% 19%
Undecided | 11% 15% 7%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Ross Favorability Burr/Ross/Haugh
Favorable [ 19% 20% 18% Richard Burr|41% 31% 52%
Unfavorable|20% 12% 30% Deborah Ross|37% 41% 32%
Not sure | 60% 68% 52% Sean Haugh| 5% 4% 7%
Undecided | 17% 24% 9%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Lieutenant Governor Attorney General Vote
vote Buck Newton | 38% 28% 50%
Dan Forest|37% 28% 48% Josh steinl 29% 43%  34%
Linda Coleman | 37% 42% 31% Undecided | 23% 20%  16%
J.J. Summerell| 5% 4% %
Undecided | 20% 26% 14%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
State Treasurer Vote Supreme Court Vote
Dale Folwell [ 37% 25% 49% Bob Edmunds|21% 17% 26%
Dan Blue Il1]39% 43% 35% Mike Morgan|21% 22% 20%
Undecided | 24% 31% 16% Not sure|58% 61% 54%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Tillis Approval
Approve|23% 16% 31%
Disapprove|39% 38% 40%
Not sure|38% 45% 29%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

General Assembly
Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

23% 15% 32%
50% 53% 48%
27% 33% 20%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 39% 27%
48% 37% 60%
19% 25% 14%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 24%  42%
52% 53% 50%
15% 23% 7%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

NC Legislature
Election

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

45% 52% 38%
43% 33% 54%
12% 16% 8%

Gender

Base [ Wom...| Man

HB2 Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

30% 22% 40%
43% 45% 41%
27% 33% 19%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

McCrory Handling of
HB2
Approve/Disapprove

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

39% 26% 53%
47% 52% 40%
15% 21% 7%
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

HB2 Help/Hurt NC

HB2 is helping North
Carolina

HB2 is hurting North
Carolina

Not sure

22% 14% 32%

58% 61% 54%

20% 25% 15%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

HB2 Impact on NC
Reputation

HB2 has had a
positive impact on NC
reputation

HB2 has had a
negative impact on NC
reputation

Has not made a
difference

Not sure

19% 13% 25%

55% 60% 48%

18% 14% 22%

9% 13% 5%

Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
McCrory Handling of
HB2 More/Less Likely
More Likely|31% 21% 43%
Less Likely|43% 47% 39%
Does not make a[17% 18% 16%
difference
Not sure| 8% 13% 2%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
HB2 Impact on NC
Economy
HB2 has had a| 8% 5% 12%
positive impact on NC
economy
HB2 has had a|58% 63% 53%
negative impact on NC
economy
Has not made a|24% 17% 31%
difference
Not sure| 10% 15% 4%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
HB2 Made NC Safer
Yes/No
HB2 has made NC|29% 21% 38%
safer
HB2 has not made NC|50% 54% 46%
safer
Not sure|21% 25% 16%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Background Check
Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

7% 83% 70%
13% 6% 21%
10% 11% 9%
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose
Support|78% 80% 75%
Oppose|13% 7% 19%
Not sure|10% 12% 7%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Minimum Wage
Increase
Most support|19% 25% 12%
increasing the
minimum wage to $15
per hour
Most support|21% 19% 24%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour
Most support|31% 34% 28%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 9% 22%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 7% 4% 10%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 7% 9% 4%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Assault Weapon Ban
Support/Oppose
Support|51% 61% 39%
Oppose|39% 25% 54%
Not sure|11% 14% 7%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Senate Hold
Confirmation Hearings
Yes/No
The Senate should [ 60% 67% 52%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
The nominee should|23% 12% 35%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure|17% 21% 13%

August 5-7, 2016

survey of 830 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|43% 14% 78% 47% Favorable | 36% 59% 11% 28%
Disapprove|47% 73% 16% 42% Unfavorable|34% 16% 58% 35%
Not sure|10% 12% 6% 11% Not sure|30% 26% 31% 37%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Governor Vote Burr Approval
Pat McCrory [42% 13% 81% 42% Approve|27% 12% 45% 33%
Roy Cooper|43% 76% 8% 27% Disapprove | 39% 52% 25% 35%
Lon Cecil| 4% 2% 1% 12% Not sure|33% 36% 30% 32%
Undecided | 11% 9% 9% 18%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Ross Favorability Burr/Ross/Haugh
Favorable|19% 32% 5% 14% Richard Burr|41% 14% 76% 42%
Unfavorable|20% 14% 31% 18% Deborah Ross|37% 67% 5% 23%
Not sure| 60% 54% 64% 68% Sean Haugh| 5% 2% 5% 12%
Undecided | 17% 18% 13% 23%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Lieutenant Governor Attorney General Vote
vote Buck Newton|38% 11% 74% 40%
Dan Forest|37% 12% 73% 34% .
Josh Stein|39% 67% 6% 32%
Linda Coleman|37% 65% 4% 32% .
Undecided [ 23% 22% 20% 28%
J.J. Summerell| 5% 4% 4% 10%
Undecided | 20% 20% 18% 24%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
State Treasurer Vote Supreme Court Vote
Dale Folwell [ 37% 7% 74% 40% Bob Edmunds|21% 11% 38% 17%
Dan Blue 11| 39% 70% 8% 27% Mike Morgan|21% 31% 7% 21%
Undecided | 24% 23% 19% 33% Not sure|58% 57% 55% 63%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Tillis Approval General Assembly
Approve| 23% 12% 36% 25% Approval
. Approve|23% 12% 39% 21%
Disapprove|39% 56% 17% 39%
Disapprove [ 50% 65% 30% 51%
Not sure|38% 32% 47% 36%
Not sure|27% 23% 31% 28%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable|33% 57% 5% 27% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable| 48% 23% 81% 47% Favorable| 33% 12% 66% 26%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 19% 20% 14% 26% Unfavorable|52% 75% 22% 51%
Not sure| 15% 13% 12% 23%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
NC Legislature HB2 Support/Oppose
Electi
ection Support|30% 13% 50% 36%
Democrat|45% 7% 9% 36%
Oppose|43% 62% 23% 34%
Republican|43% 14% 85% 37%
Not sure|27% 25% 26% 30%
Not sure| 12% 9% 6% 28%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
McCrory Handling of McCrory Handling of
HB2 . HB2 More/Less Likely
Approve/Disapprove More Likely| 31% 11% 59% 31%
A 39% 15% 74% %
Pprove| 35 ° ° 39% Less Likely|43% 70% 10% 38%
Disapprove|47% 2% 12% 44%
pprove & ° ° ° Does not make a| 17% 10% 25% 21%
Not sure|15% 13% 14% 18% difference
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 10%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
HB2 Help/Hurt NC HB2 Impact on NC
HB2 is helping North | 22% 9% 41% 21% Economy
Carolina HB2 has had a| 8% 5% 13% 8%
HB2 is hurting North | 58% 77% 36% 50% positive 'mpfctoon”omc
; y
Carolina
HB2 has had a|58% 74% 37% 54%
Not sure|20% 14% 23% 28% negative impact on NC
economy
Has not made a|24% 12% 40% 24%
difference
Not sure|10% 9% 10% 14%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Made NC Safer
Reputation Yes/No
HB2 has had a|19% 10% 37% 11% HB2 has made NC|29% 12% 52% 30%
positive impact on NC safer
reputation HB2 has not made NC|50% 73% 27% 38%
HB2 has had a|55% 73% 27% 56% safer
negative impact on NC Not sure|21% 16% 21% 32%
reputation
Has not made a|18% 8% 29% 22%
difference
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 11%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Background Check Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|77% 81% 75% 71% Support|78% 78% 81% 73%
Oppose|13% 11% 17% 13% Oppose|13% 12% 9% 18%
Not sure|10% 8% 9% 16% Not sure|10% 9% 11% 9%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Assault Weapon Ban Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose Increase
Support|51% 66% 33% 44% Most support|19% 32% 5% 12%
increasing the
Oppose|39% 23% 55% 48% minimum wage to $15
Not sure|11% 11% 12% 8% per hour
Most support|21% 28% 10% 22%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour
Most support|31% 26% 36% 36%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 5% 29% 15%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 7% 2% 11% 11%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 7% 7% 8% 4%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- African-
Base at n nt / Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Senate Hold
Confirmation Hearings McCrory Approval
Yes/No Approve[43% 53% 10% 44%
The Senatg shopld 60% 74% 43% 55% Disapprove|47% 39% 76% 41%
have confirmation
hearings for the Not sure|10% 8% 14% 15%

nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat

The nominee should | 23% 13% 36% 24%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration

Not sure|17% 13% 21% 21%
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Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Cooper Favorability
Favorable|36% 30% 56% 29%
Unfavorable|34% 40% 15% 33%
Not sure|[30% 30% 29% 37%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Burr Approval
Approve|27% 32% 12% 34%
Disapprove|39% 38% 47% 31%
Not sure[33% 31% 41% 35%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Burr/Ross/Haugh
Richard Burr|41% 52% 6% 41%
Deborah Ross|37% 28% 67% 28%
Sean Haugh| 5% 6% 1% 8%
Undecided |17% 14% 26% 22%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Governor Vote
Pat McCrory|42% 53% 8% 37%
Roy Cooper|43% 32% 7% 40%
Lon Cecil| 4% 4% 3% 9%
Undecided [11% 11% 13% 14%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Ross Favorability
Favorable[19% 17% 28% 12%
Unfavorable|20% 22% 14% 19%
Not sure|[60% 60% 58% 69%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Lieutenant Governor
Vote
Dan Forest|37% 47% 6% 40%
Linda Coleman|37% 28% 66% 33%
J.J. Summerell| 5% 6% 4% 4%
Undecided [20% 19% 24% 23%
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Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Attorney General Vote
Buck Newton|38% 49% 6% 33%
Josh Stein[39% 30% 69% 30%
Undecided [23% 21% 25% 37%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Supreme Court Vote
Bob Edmunds|21% 27% 9% 5%
Mike Morgan|21% 16% 34% 32%
Not sure[58% 58% 57% 63%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
General Assembly
Approval
Approve|23% 28% 11% 10%
Disapprove(50% 47% 60% 61%
Not sure[27% 26% 29% 29%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
State Treasurer Vote
Dale Folwell [37% 48% 5% 28%
Dan Blue ll1139% 30% 2% 31%
Undecided [24% 23% 23% 41%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Tillis Approval
Approve[23% 27% 11%  17%
Disapprove|39% 34% 56% 33%
Not sure[38% 38% 33% 50%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability
Favorable[33% 27% 54% 24%
Unfavorable|48% 57% 19% 48%
Not sure[19% 16% 27% 28%
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability
Favorable|33% 41% 7% 32%
Unfavorable(52% 45% 77% 45%
Not sure|[15% 14% 16% 23%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Support/Oppose
Support[30% 36% 15% 15%
Oppose|43% 41% 52% 34%
Not sure|27% 23% 33% 51%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
McCrory Handling of
HB2 More/Less Likely
More Likely[31% 39% 9% 26%
Less Likely|43% 36% 68% 28%
Does not make a|17% 21% 7% 23%
difference
Not sure| 8% 4% 16% 23%

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
NC Legislature
Election
Democrat|45% 36% 80% 20%
Republican|43% 54% 7% 32%
Not sure|12% 9% 13% 48%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
McCrory Handling of
HB2
Approve/Disapprove
Approve[39% 49% 10% 31%
Disapprove|47% 39% 71% 41%
Not sure|[15% 12% 19% 27%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Help/Hurt NC
HB2 is helping North|22% 28% 5% 17%
Carolina
HB2 is hurting North|58% 52% 75% 57%
Carolina
Not sure[20% 19% 20% 27%
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Impact on NC
Economy
HB2 has had a| 8% 9% 5% 10%
positive impact on NC
economy
HB2 has had a[58% 55% 68% 62%
negative impact on NC
economy
Has not made a[24% 30% 10% 5%
difference
Not sure|10% 7% 17% 23%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Made NC Safer
Yes/No
HB2 has made NC|29% 35% 11% 16%
safer
HB2 has not made NC|50% 46% 67% 37%
safer
Not sure|21% 19% 22% 46%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose
Support(78% 81% 71% 67%
Oppose|13% 11% 15% 19%
Not sure|10% 8% 14% 14%

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Impact on NC
Reputation
HB2 has had a[19% 22% 11% 10%
positive impact on NC
reputation
HB2 has had a|55% 49% 71% 50%
negative impact on NC
reputation
Has not made a|18% 23% 3% 16%
difference
Not sure| 9% 6% 14% 24%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support|77% 80% 66% 72%
Oppose(13% 11% 21% 13%
Not sure|10% 9% 13% 14%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Assault Weapon Ban
Support/Oppose
Support|(51% 47% 65% 34%
Oppose[39% 45% 19% 46%
Not sure|11% 8% 16% 21%

August 5-7, 2016

survey of 830 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy

Polling

Race Race
African- African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Minimum Wage Senate Hold
Increase Confirmation Hearings
Most support|19%  13% 37%  19% Yes/No
increasing the The Senate should [60% 59% 67% 43%
minimum wage to $15 have confirmation
per hour hearings for the
Most support|21%  20% 25% 23% vaca'r‘]‘t”g'”?‘;r;oefg'othﬁ
increasing the up sgat
minimum wage to $12
per hour The nominee should|23% 26% 15% 19%
Most support|31%  32% 27%  32% be r;é?r‘:mdi\‘g;h;’:t
increasing the co%sgideratior{
minimum wage to $10
per hour Not sure[17% 15% 19% 38%
Most support keeping|15% 20% 2% 4%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 7% 9% 1% 7%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve(43% 37% 37% 44% 48% Favorable[36% 37% 34% 36% 38%
Disapprove|47% 42% 48% 50% 45% Unfavorable|34% 17% 33% 38% 36%
Not sure[10% 21% 15% 6% 7% Not sure[30% 46% 33% 26% 26%
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Undecided

20%

33%

27%

14%

19%

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Governor Vote Burr Approval
Pat McCrory[42% 27% 36% 45% 49% Approve|27% 23% 21% 27% 36%
Roy Cooper|43% 43% 40% 46% 40% Disapprove|39% 23% 38% 46% 37%
Lon Cecil| 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% Not sure(33% 55% 40% 27% 27%
Undecided [11% 24% 20% 7% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Ross Favorability Burr/Ross/Haugh
Favorable|19% 10% 20% 20% 21% Richard Burr|41% 31% 33% 42% 50%
Unfavorable|20% 27% 14% 22% 20% Deborah Ross|37% 30% 34% 41% 35%
Not sure[60% 63% 66% 58% 59% Sean Haugh| 5% 3% 10% 4% 4%
Undecided [17% 35% 22% 13% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Lieutenant Governor Attorney General Vote
Vote Buck Newton|38% 24% 36% 40%  44%
Dan Forest|37% 11% 31% 43% 44% .
Josh Stein[39% 42% 38% 41% 35%
Linda Coleman|37% 44% 35% 39% 33% .
Undecided [23% 34% 26% 19% 21%
J.J. Summerell| 5% 11% 6% 5% 3%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
State Treasurer Vote Supreme Court Vote
Dale Folwell|37% 21% 32% 40% 43% Bob Edmunds|21% 17% 21% 19% 26%
Dan Blue lll{39% 40% 41% 39% 37% Mike Morgan|21% 35% 22% 18% 19%
Undecided|24% 39% 27% 21% 19% Not sure|[58% 48% 57% 62% 55%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Tillis Approval General Assembly
Approve|23% 22% 23% 23%  24% Approval
. Approve(23% 31% 23% 22% 21%
Disapprove|39% 38% 39% 43% 33%
Disapprove|50% 42% 40% 56% 55%
Notsure|38% 40% 38% 34%  43% P o e ° ° °
Not sure|[27% 27% 36% 23% 24%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable|33% 24% 36% 33%  33% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|48% 35% 44% 51%  52% Favorable| 33% 12% 33% 36%  37%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|19% 41% 20% 16% 14% Unfavorable|52% 49% 52% 53% 50%
Not sure|15% 39% 15% 10% 13%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
NC Legislature HB2 Support/Oppose
Election
Support[30% 26% 31% 34% 25%
Democrat|45% 41% 55% 43% 41%
Oppose|43% 39% 41% 46% 44%
Republican|43% 33% 33% 47% 49%
Not sure|27% 36% 28% 20% 31%
Not sure|12% 26% 12% 10% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
McCrory Handling of McCrory Handling of
HB2 HB2 More/Less Likely
Approve/Disapprove More Likely|31% 18% 27% 40%  28%
Approve|39% 23% 34% 48% 37%
PP ° ? 0 ? ? Less Likely|43% 48% 41% 43%  44%
Disapprove|47% 44% 49% 46% 48%
PP ° ° 0 ° ° Does not makea|17% 5% 21% 15%  25%
Not sure|15% 34% 18% 6% 15% difference
Not sure| 8% 29% 12% 2% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
HB2 Help/Hurt NC HB2 Impact on NC
HB2 is helping North|22% 2% 20% 30%  23% Economy
Carolina HB2 has had a| 8% 2% 9% 9% 8%
HB2 is hurting North |58% 67% 60% 54%  56% positive impact on NC
) economy
Carolina
HB2 has had a[58% 58% 58% 59% 56%
0,
Not sure|20% 31% 20% 16% 21% negative impact on NC
economy
Has not made a|24% 4% 23% 28% 28%
difference
Not sure|10% 35% 11% 3% 7%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Made NC Safer
Reputation Yes/No
HB2 has had a[19% 18% 15% 19% 22% HB2 has made NC[29% 18% 24% 35% 30%
positive impact on NC safer
reputation HB2 has not made NC|50% 48% 53% 49%  51%
HB2 has had a|55% 51% 57% 58% 47% safer
negative impact on NC o o o o o
reputation Not sure|21% 34% 24% 16% 20%
Has not made a|18% - 18% 20% 25%
difference
Not sure| 9% 31% 10% 3% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Background Check Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|77% 46% 75% 82% 89% Support|78% 47% 73% 84% 92%
Oppose|13% 20% 18% 11% 6% Oppose|13% 30% 15% 10% 4%
Not sure[10% 34% 7% 7% 4% Not sure[10% 23% 13% 6% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Assault Weapon Ban
Support/Oppose
Support(51% 38% 54% 46% 64%
Oppose|39% 39% 33% 47% 28%
Not sure[11% 23% 13% 7% 8%
August 5-7, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 830 likely voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Minimum Wage
Increase
Most support{19% 14% 18% 22% 19%
increasing the
minimum wage to $15
per hour
Most support{21% 23% 14% 23% 26%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour
Most support{31% 33% 40% 24% 33%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
per hour
Most support keeping|15% 12% 17% 16% 12%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 7% - - 13% 8%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 7% 18% 11% 2% 2%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
McCrory Approval
Approve(43%  45% 32%
Disapprove|47% 49% 40%
Not sure|10% 5% 28%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senate Hold
Confirmation Hearings
Yes/No
The Senate should[60% 47% 59% 62% 66%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
The nominee should|23% 22% 15% 29% 20%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure{17% 31% 26% 9% 13%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Cooper Favorability
Favorable|36% 36% 37%
Unfavorable|34%  39% 13%
Not sure{30% 25% 50%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Governor Vote

Pat McCrory

42%

46% 25%

Roy Cooper|43%  44% 39%

Lon Cecil| 4% 4% 3%

Undecided [ 11% 6% 33%
Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Ross Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

19%
20%

19% 19%
22% 15%

Not sure|60% 59% 65%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Lieutenant Governor
Vote

Dan Forest
Linda Coleman
J.J. Summerell

Undecided

37%
37%

5%
20%

44% 10%
37% 38%

5% 6%
14% 46%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Burr Approval
Approve[27% 30% 19%
Disapprove|39% 43% 27%
Not sure[33% 28% 54%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Burr/Ross/Haugh
Richard Burr|41% 46% 20%
Deborah Ross|37%  38% 33%
Sean Haugh| 5% 6% 3%
Undecided [17% 11% 43%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Attorney General Vote
Buck Newton|38%  44% 16%
Josh Stein[39%  39% 39%
Undecided[23% 17% 45%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

State Treasurer Vote

Dale Folwell [37%  43% 13%

Dan Blue ll1|39%  38% 44%
Undecided|24% 19% 44%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Tillis Approval

Approve[23% 22% 27%
Disapprove(39% 41% 32%

Not sure[38% 37% 41%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 32% 36%
48% 53% 28%
19% 15% 36%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

NC Legislature
Election

Democrat

Republican

Not sure

45%  43% 53%
43% 48% 22%
12% 9% 24%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Supreme Court Vote
Bob Edmunds|21% 23% 14%
Mike Morgan|21% 21% 21%
Not sure|58%  56% 65%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
General Assembly
Approval
Approve[23% 22% 28%
Disapprove|50% 55% 32%
Not sure[27%  23% 40%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability
Favorable|33% 38% 15%
Unfavorable|52% 53% 49%
Not sure[15% 10% 36%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
HB2 Support/Oppose
Support(30% 34% 19%
Oppose(43% 45% 39%
Not sure|27%  21% 41%
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positive impact on NC
reputation

HB2 has had a
negative impact on NC
reputation

Has not made a
difference

Not sure

55%

18%

9%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
McCrory Handling of
HB2
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|39%  45% 22%
Disapprove|47% 47% 46%
Not sure|15% 8% 32%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
HB2 Help/Hurt NC
HB2 is helping North[22%  29% 5%
Carolina
HB2 is hurting North[58%  57% 59%
Carolina
Not sure|[20% 14% 35%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
HB2 Impact on NC
Reputation
HB2 has had a|19% 24% 4%

52% 62%

21% 9%

3% 25%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
McCrory Handling of
HB2 More/Less Likely
More Likely[31% 38% 14%
Less Likely|43%  45% 40%
Does not make a|17% 16% 20%
difference
Not sure| 8% 1% 26%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
HB2 Impact on NC
Economy
HB2 has had al 8% 10% 4%
positive impact on NC
economy
HB2 has had a[58% 58% 57%
negative impact on NC
economy
Has not made a|24% 28% 14%
difference
Not sure|10% 4% 26%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
HB2 Made NC Safer
Yes/No
HB2 has made NC|29%  34% 15%
safer
HB2 has not made NC|[50% 50% 51%
safer
Not sure|21% 16% 35%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support|[77%  80% 69%
Oppose|13% 12% 16%
Not sure|10% 8% 15%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Assault Weapon Ban
Support/Oppose
Support|(51% 49% 55%
Oppose|39% 44% 24%
Not sure|11% % 21%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose
78% 83% 65%
13% 13% 12%
10% 4% 24%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Minimum Wage
Increase
Most support{19% 20% 19%
increasing the
minimum wage to $15
per hour
Most support{21% 24% 14%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour
Most support{31% 28% 38%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
per hour
Most support keeping [15%  16% 12%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 7% 9% 2%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 7% 3% 16%
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Mode Area Code
Base | 252| 336| 704| 828 910 919|intern..
Base | Pho...|Intern... | | I I | |
McCrory Approval
Senate Hold ) Approve|43% 41% 58% 49% 43% 47% 24%  32%
$g:/f’|\lrg]atlon Hearlngs Disapprove|47% 55% 36% 44% 54% 48% 71% 40%
Notsure|10% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5%  28%
The Senate should [60% 62% 54%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
The nominee should[23% 26% 15%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure|[17% 12% 31%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] o10] o1o[intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o1o[intern..

Cooper Favorability

Governor Vote

Favorable|36% 35% 30% 22% 38% 34% 64%  37% Pat McCrory|42% 45% 54% 50% 43% 49% 30%  25%
Unfavorable|34% 38% 47% 43% 33% 41% 26%  13% Roy Cooper[43% 48% 36% 37% 41% 44% 62%  39%
Notsure|30% 28% 23% 35% 29% 25% 10%  50% LonCecil| 4% 1% 6% 7% 5% 3% 1% 3%
Undecided|11% 6% 4% 6% 12% 4% 7%  33%

Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..

Burr Approval

Approve|27%
Disapprove [ 39%
Not sure|33%

30% 36% 27% 23% 34% 24% 19%
49% 39% 31% 45% 40% 58% 27%
20% 25% 42% 31% 26% 18% 54%

Ross Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

19%
20%
60%

9% 12% 12% 24% 23% 42% 19%
37% 21% 16% 17% 27% 16% 15%
54% 66% 72% 59% 51% 42% 65%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o10] o1o]intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910] o1o[intern..
Burr/Ross/Haugh Lieutenant Governor
Richard Burr|41% 43% 53% 51% 43% 47% 32%  20% Vvote
Deborah Ross|37% 40% 26% 28% 42% 42% 59%  33% Dan Forest| 379  43%  52% 46% 43% 49% 27%  10%
N LindaColeman|37% 42% 30% 26% 42% 29% 62%  38%
Undecided|17% 10% 11% 18% 12% 6% 4%  43% J-J- Summerell| 5% 1% 6% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6%
Undecided|20% 13% 12% 24% 12% 13% 5%  46%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o10] o1o]intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o1o[intern..
Attorney General Vote State Treasurer Vote
Buck Newton|38% 42% 53% 48% 45% 44% 27%  16% Dale Folwell|37% 40% 54% 44% 41% 40% 30%  13%
Josh Stein|39% 44% 32% 26% 45% 36% 61%  39% Dan Blue Ill|39% 44% 28% 29% 40% 41% 57%  44%
Undecided|[23% 14% 16% 26% 10% 19% 12%  45% Undecided|24% 16% 18% 28% 19% 19% 13%  44%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..
Supreme Court Vote Tillis Approval
Bob Edmunds|21% 31% 28% 20% 23% 22% 13%  14% Approve|23% 24% 28% 16% 25% 25% 13%  27%
Mike Morgan|21% 25% 14% 10% 21% 34% 33%  21% Disapprove|39% 35% 31% 34% 37% 51% 65%  32%
Notsure|58% 43% 58% 70% 56% 45% 54%  65% Notsure[38% 41% 41% 50% 39% 24% 21%  41%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o1olintern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o910] o1o[intern..
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|23% 21% 27% 18% 21% 23% 18%  28% Favorable|33% 24% 26% 23% 35% 36% 55%  36%
Disapprove|50% 60% 47% 50% 51% 5%% 72%  32% Unfavorable|48% 68% 62% 56% 48% 50% 29%  28%
Notsure|27% 20% 26% 33% 28% 18% 10%  40% Notsure[19% 8% 12% 22% 17% 14% 16%  36%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o10] o19]intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o910] o1o[intern..
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|45% 31% 37% 32% 46% 47% 71%  53%
F le|33% 38% 44% 40% 42% 35% 23%  15%
avorable) 33% ° ° ° 0 0 ° ° Republican[43% 62% 53% 51% 48% 46% 26%  22%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|529 55% 48% 46% 50% 54% 69%  49% Notsurelizn 76 10% 17% 6% 7% 4%  24%
Notsure|15% 7% 8% 15% 8% 11% 8%  36%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o10] o1olintern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..
HB2 Support/Oppose McCrory Handling of
HB2
0, 0/ 0 0, 0, 0, 0,
Support|30% 13% 55% 37% 28% 32% 25%  19% Robrove/Disapprove
Oppose|43% 57% 34% 41% 49% 37% 58%  39% Approve|39% 279 69% 53% 39% 39% 25% 229
Notsure|27% 31% 11% 22% 23% 31% 17%  41% Disapprove|47% 56% 28% 41% 50% 48% 70%  46%
Notsure|15% 16% 3% 6% 11% 12% 5%  32%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o10] o1olintern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..

McCrory Handling of
HB2 More/Less Likely

HB2 Help/Hurt NC

HB2is helping North [22% 23% 42% 33% 23% 28% 15% 5%

More Likely|31% 26% 58% 46% 30% 36% 15%  14% Carolina
Less Likely|43% 56% 25% 33% 47% 50% 71%  40% HB2is hurting North [58%  61% 46% 56% 58% 53% 72%  59%

Does not make a|17% 16% 15% 20% 22% 13% 12%  20% Carolina
difference Not sure|20% 15% 12% 11% 19% 19% 13% 35%

Notsure| 8% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%  26%
Area Code Area Code

Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] 919[intern.. Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910] o19[intern..

HB2 Impact on NC
Economy

positive impact on NC

negative impact on NC

HB2 has had a| 8%

economy
HB2 has had a|58%

economy

Has not made a|24%
difference

Not sure|10%

14% 10% 4% 18% 11% 5% 4%
63% 41% 63% 59% 55% 76% 57%
22% 44% 25% 17% 31% 17% 14%

1% 4% % 7% 3% 3% 26%

HB2 Impact on NC
Reputation

HB2 has had a
positive impact on NC
reputation

HB2 has had a
negative impact on NC
reputation

Has not made a
difference

Not sure

19%

55%

18%

9%

22% 35% 25% 25% 25% 10% 4%
56% 29% 58% 56% 47% T74% 62%
19% 33% 17% 15% 25% 13% 9%

3% 4% - 5% 3% 2% 25%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o10] o19]intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o1o[intern..
HB2 Made NC Safer Background Check
Yes/No Support/Oppose
HB2 has made NC|29% 27% 54% 37% 29% 28% 16% 15% Support[77% 73% 72% 77% 86% 91% 86% 69%
f
sater Oppose|13% 24% 12% 19% 4% 5% 6%  16%
HB2 has not made NC|50% 59% 35% 52% 52% 52% 59% 51%
safer Not sure|10% 3% 15% 4% 10% 4% 7% 15%
Not sure|21% 14% 11% 11% 18% 20% 25% 35%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o1o[intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o1o[intern..
Barring Watch List Assault Weapon Ban
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|78% 70% 85% 86% 89% 85% 81% 65% Support[51% 49% 45% 41% 41% 60% 61% 55%
Oppose|13% 30% 14% 5% 5% 12% 15% 12% Oppose[39% 44% 46% 52% 56% 37% 32% 24%
Not sure|10% 1% 1% 9% 5% 3% 4% 24% Not sure|11% % 8% 7% 4% 3% 7% 21%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] o10] o1olintern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19[intern..
Minimum Wage Senate Hold
Increase Confirmation Hearings
Most support|19% 16% 14% 14% 20% 17% 38%  19% Yes/No
increasing the The Senate should|[60% 44% 55% 66% 59% 64% 81% 54%
minimum wage to $15 have confirmation
per hour hearings for the
Most support|21% 39% 16% 28% 24% 19% 24%  14% nominee to fill the
increasing the vacant Supreme Court
minimum wage to $12 seat
per hour The nominee should [23% 42% 20% 27% 28% 31% 17% 15%
Most support|31% 28% 26% 30% 31% 36% 24%  38% be ';J‘?C‘ed.w"m“t
increasing the eég%giglg;ggﬁ
minimum wage to $10
per hour Not sure|17% 14% 24% 7% 13% 5% 3% 31%
Most support keeping[15% 8% 27% 15% 19% 18% 5% 12%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 7% 6% 10% 11% 6% 10% 6% 2%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 7% 3% % 2% - - 4% 16%
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